
'm«f mcf5'R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affa:'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f<mrrr tl'RT~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.n::rfur~ 3f:FafUTWl/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
f.n::rfur ~ 3f:FafUT ~'l-fllT-'ti~~ I Q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

f2l~CI~C'19)~AITHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (L!?)";:R.JPh. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 
f-t:rfCJID ~ Wq W3J/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 06.01.2025 

'm«f $' ~ cpl ~ ~ Pm~ffilC'l Cf5liif $' ~ {-~ imT -3ll11:11~1 ~ ~ f.lfcl~ I Q 3fTlffirC'1' cpl 'iJfTCfi ~I On beha lf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w. ~. fclcRur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. ( 1) (2) 
No. 
1. 'Cf)fl:f Cf>T ~/Title of work tll~~~~~ : ~ c)) c)t~''&~<lt .~~en; ~~~(>1 (;!1, cf!Jnnfl <It. ~~]Cfi c))_ Cfll<.l l (>'l<.l c)) 

~:!1m ~~IC'li(HOJ (>i dT C'JqiCh{OI cfi ffJ(>lfft~ dT TmJci ~ I Electrical 
I Electrical works in connection with works in connection with modification of 

relocation of vigilance section from VRC to E Director's office at MLB, VRC. 
block at ATF. 

2. ~-~~~./ E-Tender Notice fclLN"l ~*I 41!~ ~ SOJGflt~02/69/2024-25 ~ Fcl ~'8 ~'8~/~ ~SOJGfl'/{02/70/2024-25 ~ 
No. 06.01.2025 06.01.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E02/69/2024-25 Dated VSSCICMGIE02/7012024-25 Dated 
06.01 .2025 06.01.2025 

3. ~ ll eft~ 31 jA I f.l (1· 'ffiTTCi/ n .12 ~llakhs ~1.15 ~/Lakhs 

Estinate cost put to tender 

4. 'Cf)fl:fwr~cp~fcttZi 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 1 (l:!'Ch' I One) ~I month 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \Jl11T X1f.tr (~) ~6,240.00 ~2,300.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

o l\54\'l lo cpB cpl 3fCffu I Period for ~ *tl~<NDI I Bid clarifications: ~3fT cpl mf{(r I Receipt of ~3fT Cf5T ~ I Opening 

downloading: ~ 08.01 .2025, 10.00 ~ 09.01.2025, 9.00 ~(hrs. tenders: ~ 17.01.2025 of tenders: ~ 21 .01.2025 
~/hrs. ~Ito ~ 14.01.2025, 23.00 ~Ito ~ 15.01.2025,12.00 Cf5123.00 ~lhrs. Cf5115.00 ~lhrs . 
~lhrs . ~/hrs. 



2. aWr it 'l-fT1T ~~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf5T f1;1!flfu1C1 ~ Cf51 ~ ~ itTTT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

"Q"Ia. 

Note: 

~lb. 

ltH~'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ 101 *tlcflCf5 { 01 ctt 3{f(m fc1fiT ~ ~ 
Cf51 ~ ~l~cm'l ~ mc1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
J!ffi ffi1 Cil'j{"l I { cm<:ff Cf51 ~ ctliSl\Jl '1 Cf5 ~ it ~ 
fcpqr \jfRl ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR tmR "CP11:f. 1tA"it ~ ctt wm ~ 
wm ~ 40% ~ Cf)l1 "'1" mJThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. eft tmR "CP11:f. 1tA"it ~ ctt wm ~ 
WTC1 ~ 60%~ Cf)l1 "'1" ~"/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. "QCP tmR "CP11:f. ~ ffilTcf. ~ wm ~ 
80% ~ Cf)l1 "'1" mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

"QlJTUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~fcWqr~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.Wfi ~ ~ ~ cm<:iT ctt ~ 
!>P""li0145t ~ m~ c~M1LN1 IOIJO!IOI45t (fffir 
lR~ Cf'trcft> t.ft a'11i11f%Q, 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1fQ ·em~. ~ C11'0Fcict5 ~it 7% "IOifc1 ctt m£.CRUT ~ . 
~ lR ~ ffi1T(f ~ ClCP m- \jfRl ~. ~ TfURT cmif ~ ~ ctt fc1fiT ~ 
~ ~ 101 *ticfl Cf5 { 01 ctt ~ fc1fiT C1CP ctt \jffQ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3"CJ -Q?W ~ I~ qCR1 \Rl11 ~ ~ it Cf5 I ~f[:q C1 cmif "4T5t"ffi/JOJ:fl01 i Cf5 '1 ~ fffipn11:f ~ itTTT I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ffilll Applicable only ~ Ci?.IT ~ 4\Jf!Cf5{0I ~ ctT 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Ci?.IT "IOifc1 I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4\.Jft¢{01 ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. "ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~S~leftctJaf $" "li"m ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
&RT \JlRt ~ q7f o~ ~ (C4!.G1(1CR 25 kW) $" 
~~~ tifcl~ICfJI~ (11~~'"*1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ tif21~1Cf51~ $" q;'t 
UAIRliC1 "IDa I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1fcRJ ~ 1l q\Jf1cpC1 otrr f.1fcRJ ~ ~ "ctJT ~ ~ ~ ~'«"118~ 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !IT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO 8cii>til~c ~ '5 1\3 "1~1\s M \jff trcPciT 
t I ~ cj\Jllc:p~ul ifff ~ \3 4qCfd ~ciHll~c "llci"iilffift t I t-~ $" ~ f.iWJ ~ ~ mffi 
~~ fflftle:s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1fctGJ ~'«"118\Jll. em :SI\3"1~'1:s m ~ ~ PIRl~lctJI~ q;) ~ W1R 1l "4l;f ~ m ~~ PIRl~lctJI~ 
&RT ~ fcmz. ~ ~'«"118~ "d"CI:fW({ fct'l.fTTf &RT 't1Ctllft1C1 fcmz ~I ~ "41!11 "l"TQT f<p "8" 311CIJ><tlCfJC11 
q;)~~~~ol~~q;)~fcpqr~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 

_subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, S\JCh offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.3ft $" m~ \3 q{cffi ~ 1 1l RtPif?:~ ~ $" ~ ~ \jfliT ~. 1WT ~ \jfliT 1 mcrtU \jfliT 

~ l"ffiiD ~. cftQ'tlQ>tiJI, ~. fd~CI<iC1~- 695 022 $"""1111"4-x~ Ji'j~d ~&m\Jlrtt 
~ ~ {-qf) ~ ~ ~ &ffi \JlRt ~ l"fRtT $" ~ ll \jfliT ~~I ~ \jfliT ~. 
f.1fctGJ "U"fC(J ~ "CP't Jffin:J ~fcfftr ~ 18o ~ dcP 118T Nrft 1 ~ ~. tttt $" ~ 1l ~ \jfRft ~ err 
f.1fctGJ.3{f q;) ~ ~ ~ "1Cf5 d)c:p~OI fcp"Q1 ~ ~ ~ PIRt ~1¢1-<'i $" ~ ~ q;'t ~ 
fct'l.fTTf &RT ~ I ~ eht~lf."l Cf5 ~ ll q;'t ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders . In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) f.1fctG:T "(1lT["(1" I~ ll ~ "Cf5T ~ CfJ~~CIIel QAQ'tJQA~ ~ q;) QAQ'tJQA~ ~3fT~ ~I 
"\3£l"!l11 ~ cj;:;flc:p~ul UAIDI4::1 !11 ftffiT ~ ~ 0t~) I ~ "QCf m"A" ~ mi 
(itcft~){Cf)<:R mi I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~) I ~-~tf5tR "QCf ~ PlaJ><IIeltl !IT 
QAQ'tlQA~~IDXT~~ 3Plf.i"Cf5T<:r&m\Jlrtt cj\J{)c:p~ul UAIDI4::1 ~~~~~I 
U A I Dl 4::1 ~ q;'t f.n:rn fdfil" f"cif~T~ TT{ f.n:rn fdfil" "dcP ~~ ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
cartiflcate Issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadl VIllage & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \341Cfd ~ 1 1l RtRr?:~ ~ fdfil" JfR wm "4X \3"Q" ~t.rR. f.n:!fur "QCf 3f¥afUT ~'l-fTTf -~. 
cftQ'tlQ>ti.al, ~$" Cf51tlfe1tl if P!Rl~IQ R~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a)~ "CPTlFfWtR, AA?J ~ qft f.1!ffi fdftr JfR Wl!1 em ZIT~~. \jq ~t!R. f.n::Jfur ~ 
~afUT ~'l-WT- ~. cfll{*ll{*ltft._~ ~ Cf)lqfe~q -4. um (fCfj" m ~. ~ 1 ~ tffic em~ 
~. ~ fcpm \ifRT ~I -qft ~ ~ qft ~ fdftr JfR Wl!1 em ZIT~~~~~ 
mt<r ~ ~ iJfiCfi ~err AA?J em m-mr ctR LR ~ rcPm ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) AA?J "ffiTicl"~ -4 \fC "CPT ~ Cf5 '!~em~ ({A l{*ll{A t ~ em ({A l{*ll{A { \3"Wl JITtJR W1:R I 
~ WLR cj\Jf1Cf)'!OI\OIAIOI45l m cj\lft¢'!01 I'IAIOI45l \3)LR ~ 5(~) -q ~dl'j)*ll'! 31'j)I'IAifUIC1 m -m=a 
~ ~~I \34{cfct Wl:R/I'IAIOI45l qft m 1ffi1 \jq ~t!R. f.1iiTur ~ Jf'j)XafUT ~'l-WT-~. 
cfll{*ll{*ltft , ~· , fcH>cFiC191'!A ~ ¢1qfe~q -4 ~ ~ ctt ~ fdftr em om Wl!1 LR m ~ ~ 
~ ~ I -qft f.1fcfuT ~ qft f.1!ffi fdftr em om Wl!1 LR ZIT~~ m 1ffi1 mt<f ~ mcft 
~en m-mr LR AA?J l;ffifTCf em~ rcPm ~ 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. AA?J ~ qft Jifcm fdftr em Wcrn ~~ ~ ~ Cf5'!*m9 f.ifcl~l¢ 1 '{l. qft (1¢;ftc:p'1 ~ C11f01~¢ 
M R ~I (1Cf);ftCfl1 ~ C11fOI~Cf) M M "fR LR JITit f<roiTr ~afT I J{etli¢'"1 fcpQ; ~I 
C1¢;ftct51 ~ C11f01f\ltl¢ M ~ Jtetli¢4 ~ ~. f.ifcl~l¢1'! ~ ~ fcpQ; 1'['l{ ~'&118'tll "CPT~~ 
~ f.rttafUT rcPm ~ 1 -qft 1Wn Tim fcP' 'Cfl1t ~~~em 'PI~ Cf'«fi err%~ TROT~ 
31'«ftCf51'! CfR' eft~ J{R ~~em JITit ctt ~ tJ: ~ ~ rcPm ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
fMtf (~ f.ifcl ~~Cf) 1~1· em~ ~eft~> em 3fWT ~. Wcrn ~ f.ifcl~ 1¢ 1'{1. ctt ~ ~ urr 
f.rttafUT om C1Cf5.-ftct51 Jtetli¢'"1 ~ CITffi" ~ 'CfTO: ~ J{R AA?J ~r.miT ~ ~ JITit ctt ~ 
"ctt~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the el igibi lity criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ >8Fcl~l¢1'! qft ~ m em f.i&ll~'i TTTffi -4 4~C1Fcfu rcPm ~I Cf5~Cf'i i8 LR, ~ 
wan 'Gl11T -4 q~qfcf(1 rcPm ~ 1 ~ m ~ ~ 'tci w ~ 'l1fl1ffi -4. ~ 1 Cf)T[f ~ 
~ mf{{r ~ ~ GITG, AA?J LR ~ TTt ~ "ffiTfC1 'if 2% CR LR Jffi1T f.i t'Q I ~'"1 TTTffi ~ qft 
iJfRT~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
pullo lender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of ~cceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l.fffif~~Cfft JiR~~~ cp~qa1e11 ~~m~ 38l~Cf51~ 
~ ? mv:r ~ ~ ~ ct>W q5'R1Jf ~ ~ ~ m Wl<1 ~ift ~'* Cf5T ~ ~ q51 ~ 
~ 1 ~~ ~Rl~11Z \;ft~~Cf5T~~Cf>«ftmmq;l{w~ ~Rl~ICf51x "WT~wc 
eft 11'{ 'J1~Cf51'! ClR"eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fffif ~ ~ qft JiR ~ ~ ~ cp{qq I ell ~ Cf5Tlf ~ iJfRt ~ ~ ~ Cf5Tlf eJ;r -q 
q ~aJ~ I <:IT Cf5Tlf Cfft 'l1l';ij -q Cf»fi q?T ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf~ ~fcl ~I¢ I~ ~ ~£.f -q q;l{ ~ ~ ~ 
cRrrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l.fffif ~ ~ Cfft JiR ~ ~ ~ cp~qa1e11 ~ ~ Cf5T :q_uf ~ ~ m \3'% ~ ~ 
Cf5T~mq?T~~~Cf~~fcl~ICf51'!Cf5T~~~lR~~~itTTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quotetl. 

14. ~ ~ ~£.f -q ~arm ~ar ~ ~ q;l{ ~ llar-m ~ ~ f.im ~ ~ 535~1'! fGRR llaf
m ~ Cfft ct>'l~lf<l Cfft ~ \3'% "WT ~ Cfft 11'{ ~ J1~Cf51'! ClR" eft~~ 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~ Cf5'!qCllell ~ mctm"'WT~-~LRiJI'Rt"Cfft \JllqCllefl ~~ ~~ 
Cf5T m~ t.l q51 ~ ~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~Rl~l¢1'! Cf5T fc}~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ -q ~ \Jfm q;-R qft ~~eft~~~ t.l 
~ ~ Cf514Rl4'1 ~ fGpi)cm ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ·l\'1cftCf'1 f{~8cm ~~ 'JiT \3"1 
oq Fcfdq1 q51 ;w:r ~ ~ ~ itTTT \;ft ~ -mzr ~ ~ af11ciT -q 'Cf5l1i QR' ~ ~ m \;ft \3'% %1 
~ ~ ~ \;ft ~ar fc}~ -q ~ xi\J1QGlC1 ~ q51 '1\'1cftct>'l ~f<cl~lx ~~ 535~1'! "WT ~ 
w q?f \3 ct'it1'1 ~ lR \3'% 'WT \Jil1T Cfft 11'{ ~ ~ ClR" eft~ (f~ ~ f.1rn m ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ Wta qft ~ ~ ~ q;ll-~-q;ll120 ~ (fq) "ffl;:q 

~I ~ ~ Plfa41q; I'< "ffl;:q 3fCfRl ~ ~ 3flRT ~ <fTtm ffin ~ "Q1 ~ ctft "!Uffi ~ 
~u;fl .q WlJ q~qcf'1 crnrr t uiT fct'mll, tHq;l'< q;) t<ftCf)l'< "'1tf ~eft tHq;l'< ~ ~ 
~ "Q1 \3"4TQ" lR q;)t "tf&rtmf ~ ~ ~ \il1lT ~ ~ 50 % ~ QRt~ld) q;y ~ 
~q;y ~~~~ 3IT1T, Plf441q;l'< q;l~qft g;'1f.ff441ll 'mll~ctft ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.1fcm 1R f~ufrrm ~R, m f.ifcl ~lct5 l'{l "$ m~ ~ q;m fcp<:rr ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.ifcl~ICf)I'(&Rf~'C[(f~-q~~"CfR". ~. \3lll~qi, Wrr"CfR", w:r~Jfft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C"l¢41¢'1 ~ "$ m~ ;811Jftl(tlel q l(tlGfil(tlel UJO!IDI4::i'i Cf'i mdqi ~ Cf'l "\ll"Rt~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~v 
3q' ~ I <t1"1QCR§'I--'tf~~IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dCf);flCf)').q I fill ~Cf) ~ ~ ~~ Pi \it~~ d G~ I ijuj'j ~ ~ Qft lJt 'Qffr 'Q'ffiJ Qft "U!TQ", ~ ~ 
ffl ~ Pi faG let> I ~1· cpl3l~ f d ~ \ifTl!T1T I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. Cfct31f.l~~~~~~~~~"ff"Qcpf/:f~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~Wf~~~~~~~~"ff"Q~ \:IAIDIQ~ I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "QBfc'IT ~ ~ ~ t111R ~ CfZIT ~ qRA I 01 cpf cpfl:f ~ cpf ('('«"!18\Jfl "\:l1iTUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.i\;ft ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ \:IAIDIQ~ e131lN"l (WCllR Cf5TCT Tfl:IT CfJX) \:IAIDIQ;jl ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tr ~ 2>¢('(1-<l ~ e11~~lt~ qfj"mer 1 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ CfZIT ~~ cj\#)Cf)'(DI ~ qft mer ("ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft WiP:r ~ ~ ~-1 ~ ~ m<:rrt!R ~~1m?: \3fffifuld ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~m~~cttfct~ft<ruRI~e&dl ~~~-Trn~mqft~ (~~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ ~~~~I PAN / TAN details. 

9. <iltJRT \ifliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~cfJqf.iqft "<C'Q~'@I I Company Profile with details. 

11 . \JflQ't!el cj\Jf)Cf)'(DI \:IAIDIQ~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. JiRIRi'hl ~ ~ ~ Q) ill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

¥h_i(Q'{uf;:flc I IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ Cf)f ~~~I ~tf QAQ't!QA~ \:IAIDIQ~ , ~ ~ qft ~ fc1fil JfR ~em <:IT~~. \J1:f 
~tfR. f.n:1fur 'QCf Jf¥afUT ~~- ~. ~ ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ Lft.3IT., RINHdg>'<A-
695022, ~ ~ Cflll1fe1£1 B 'Btw ~~<:IT m tlRc ~ i{Gr;:rr ~ I ~ ~ ~ qft ~ 
fc1fil JfR ~ em m ~ ~ ~tf ~ cpf m mer '\:ll1(J ~ qft \Jffift ~. ill ~ em ~ cfR- lR 
Ji'td'lipd f¢m ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Gonstructlon and Maintenance Uivision - Gontracts, V1kram Sarabhai Space Centre, -1 humba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




